

United States Senate Federal Credit Union • 1310 Braddock Place • Alexandria, VA 22314

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE- March 21, 2024



U.S. Senate Federal Credit Union Recognized Nationally as a 2024 Top Workplaces Winner by USA TODAY!

Alexandria, Virginia, March 21, 2024 - The United States Senate Federal Credit Union (USSFCU) proudly announces its nationwide recognition as a recipient of the 2024 Top Workplaces national award, presented by USA TODAY. With a rich history spanning nearly 90 years, USSFCU has firmly established itself as a pillar of financial stability and service within the Senate and Capitol Hill communities.

In a resounding endorsement from USA TODAY, a respected authority in news and accolades, USSFCU has emerged as a distinguished winner of the 2024 Top Workplaces USA Today award. This recognition serves as a testament to the Credit Union's unwavering commitment to fostering "employee-centric" practices. Inclusion in this exclusive list positions USSFCU as one of the nation's premier workplaces, playing a pivotal role in attracting and retaining top talent, valuing diversity, and fortifying its overall performance and success. Notably, USSFCU has achieved an impressive ranking of #76 out of more than 1,500 organizations across the

nation, underscoring its exceptional workplace environment.

Timothy L. Anderson, President & CEO of USSFCU, expressed his pride in the achievement, stating, "Receiving the 2024 Top Workplaces USA award is a testament to our unwavering commitment to cultivating a workplace where our employees not only work but thrive. At USSFCU, we recognize that our success is intricately tied to the satisfaction and engagement of our team. This recognition further validates our efforts to create a workplace that inspires excellence."

About USA TODAY and Top Workplaces USA

USA TODAY acknowledges outstanding workplace cultures with the prestigious Top Workplaces USA award, recognizing organizations at the forefront of prioritizing employees. Eligibility for this distinction applies to organizations with a workforce of at least 150 people. Winners are determined by employees through a comprehensive 24-question survey evaluating their workplaces. The significance of this acknowledgment lies in its reliance on authentic employee feedback, collected through an engagement survey conducted by Energage, a purpose-driven organization specializing in employee feedback and workplace culture assessments. USSFCU's inclusion in the Top Workplaces USA winners' list, chosen from over 42,000 invited organizations, highlights its exceptional standing in workplace excellence.

About USSFCU

Since 1935, USSFCU has provided the Senate and Capitol Hill communities with world-class financial stability, security, and service. Now a \$1.5 billion financial institution with 140 plus paths to membership, access to these exclusive financial resources is at your fingertips. For more details and to view USSFCU's profile on the Top Workplaces website, click here.

##

View this press release on our website at <u>ussfcu.org/press</u>.

Press Contact: Carrie Lazar, Senior Communications Manager | carriel@ussfcu.org | 571.253.6362